
District School (89,000,000)$            

Hayward Unified School District Burbank Elementary (134,384.48)$            

Hayward Unified School District Faith Ringgold (26,381.57)$              

Hayward Unified School District (160,766.05)$            

Livermore Valley Joint Unified Marylin Avenue Elementary (80,840.67)$              

Oakland Unified School District Brookfield Elementary (64,527.16)$              

Oakland Unified School District Garfield Elementary (99,846.16)$              

Oakland Unified School District New Highland Academy (54,916.74)$              

Oakland Unified School District Horace Mann Elementary (57,285.69)$              

Oakland Unified School District Lafayette Elementary (55,589.73)$              

Oakland Unified School District Manzanita Community (48,886.66)$              

Oakland Unified School District Markham Elementary (72,091.68)$              

Oakland Unified School District

Maxwell Park International 

Elementary (47,325.30)$              

Oakland Unified School District Bridges Academy at Melrose (64,715.60)$              

Oakland Unified School District Parker Elementary (31,873.24)$              

Oakland Unified School District Santa Fe Elementary (43,744.95)$              

Oakland Unified School District Esperanza Elementary (57,635.65)$              

Oakland Unified School District ACORN Woodland Elementary (40,864.51)$              

Oakland Unified School District Claremont Middle (115,325.14)$            

Oakland Unified School District Frick Middle (96,696.53)$              

Oakland Unified School District Hoover Elementary (55,293.62)$              

Oakland Unified School District Madison Middle (79,952.31)$              

Oakland Unified School District

Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Elementary (43,206.55)$              

Oakland Unified School District Urban Promise Academy (73,653.03)$              

Oakland Unified School District (1,203,430.27)$         

San Leandro Unified School District Garfield Elementary (65,011.72)$              
Alameda County Total (1,510,048.71)$         

-$                           

Chico Unified School District Chapman Elementary (60,193.05)$              

Oroville City Elementary School District Wyandotte Avenue Elementary (60,462.25)$              
Butte County Total (120,655.30)$            

Pierce Joint Unified School District Lloyd G. Johnson Junior High (76,075.83)$              
Colusa County Total (76,075.83)$              

Antioch Unified School District Antioch Middle (191,159)$                 

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Mt. Diablo High (411,606)$                  

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Cambridge Elementary (116,429)$                  

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Meadow Homes Elementary (155,759)$                  

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Oak Grove Middle (139,553)$                  

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Riverview Middle (179,529)$                  

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Ygnacio Valley Elementary (85,525)$                    

Mt. Diablo Unified School District (1,088,401)$              

Pittsburg Unified School District Parkside Elementary (98,446)$                    

Pittsburg Unified School District Rancho Medanos Junior High (272,080)$                  

Pittsburg Unified School District Foothill Elementary (81,002)$                    

Pittsburg Unified School District Stoneman Elementary (110,264)$                  

Pittsburg Unified School District (561,793)$                 

West Contra Costa Unified School District Kennedy High (181,979)$                  

West Contra Costa Unified School District Richmond High (343,768)$                  

West Contra Costa Unified School District Harding Elementary (75,403)$                    

AB 5 (Fuentes) $89 million Loss of QEIA Program Dollars:                     

Example from schools funded in 2011-12 School Year                    

CA Department of Education Data May 10, 2012

Quality Education Investment Act of 2006 (QEIA)--Current Law

52055.720 (e):  “A school that is funded under this article and continues to meet the program and 

achievement requirement of this article shall be funded annually through the 2013-14 fiscal year.”

52055.770 (j):  “Notwithstanding any other provision of law, funds appropriated under subdivision (c) but 

not allocated to schools with kindergarten or grades 1 to 12, inclusive, in a fiscal year, due to program 

termination in any year or otherwise, shall be available for reappropriation only in furtherance of the 

purposes of this article.  First priority for those amounts shall be to provide cost-of-living increases and 

enrollment growth adjustments to funded schools.”
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West Contra Costa Unified School District Nystrom Elementary (85,552)$                    

West Contra Costa Unified School District Peres Elementary (104,557)$                  

West Contra Costa Unified School District Stege Elementary (73,034)$                    

West Contra Costa Unified School District Helms Middle (246,129)$                  

West Contra Costa Unified School District (1,110,422)$              
Contra Costa County Total (2,951,775)$              

Del Norte County Unified School District Joe Hamilton Elementary (52,817)$                    
Del Norte County Total (52,817)$                    

-$                           

Lake Tahoe Unified School District Bijou Community (79,898)$                    
El Dorado County Total (79,898)$                    

-$                           

Fresno County Office of Educat

Edison-Bethune Charter 

Academy (87,517)$                    

Coalinga-Huron Joint Unified School District Huron Middle (90,397)$                    

Fresno Unified School District Fresno High (693,189)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Roosevelt High (628,312)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Burroughs Elementary (134,061)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Calwa Elementary (124,774)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Carver Academy (26,166)$                    

Fresno Unified School District Columbia Elementary (100,304)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Lane Elementary (121,409)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Lincoln Elementary (94,624)$                    

Fresno Unified School District Lowell Elementary (77,530)$                    

Fresno Unified School District Muir Elementary (87,894)$                    

Fresno Unified School District Rowell Elementary (136,511)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Cooper Middle (122,351)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Kings Canyon Middle (217,325)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Sequoia Middle (207,149)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Yosemite Middle (149,971)$                  

Fresno Unified School District Tehipite Middle (122,836)$                  

Fresno Unified School District King Elementary (63,908)$                    

Fresno Unified School District David L. Greenberg Elementary (99,765)$                    

Fresno Unified School District (3,208,080)$              

Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District A. L. Conner Elementary (61,593)$                    

Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District Citrus Middle (142,703)$                  

Kings Canyon Joint Unified School District (204,296)$                 

Parlier Unified School District Parlier High (195,977)$                  

Parlier Unified School District Parlier Junior High (117,263)$                  

Parlier Unified School District (313,241)$                 

Central Unified School District Herndon-Barstow Elementary (71,769)$                    

Mendota Unified School District McCabe Elementary (182,194)$                 

Golden Plains Unified School District San Joaquin Elementary (156,513)$                 

Caruthers Unified School District Caruthers Elementary (152,071)$                 
Fresno County Total (4,466,077)$              

-$                           

Klamath-Trinity Joint Unified School District Hoopa Valley Elementary (83,263)$                    
Humboldt County Total (83,263)$                    

-$                           
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Calexico Unified School District Rockwood Elementary (109,914)$                  

Calexico Unified School District Mains Elementary (93,278)$                    

Calexico Unified School District (203,192)$                 

Heber Elementary School District Heber Elementary (224,674)$                 

Meadows Union Elementary School District Meadows Elementary (96,427)$                    

San Pasqual Valley Unified School District San Pasqual Middle (42,399)$                    

Westmorland Union Elementary School District Westmorland Elementary (70,800)$                    
Imperial County Total (637,492)$                 

-$                           

Big Pine Unified School District Big Pine Elementary (25,224)$                    
Inyo County Total (25,224)$                    

Bakersfield City School District College Heights Elementary (153,578)$                  

Bakersfield City School District Jefferson Elementary (86,575)$                    

Bakersfield City School District Mt. Vernon Elementary (146,983)$                  

Bakersfield City School District Munsey Elementary (107,599)$                  

Bakersfield City School District (494,735)$                 

Fairfax Elementary School District Fairfax Middle (179,287)$                 

Kern Union High School District Arvin High (668,154)$                  

Kern Union High School District East Bakersfield High (607,853)$                  

Kern Union High School District Foothill High (546,206)$                  

Kern Union High School District Highland High (510,672)$                  

Kern Union High School District North High (535,411)$                  

Kern Union High School District West High (568,819)$                  

Kern Union High School District (3,437,115)$              

Lamont Elementary School District Lamont Elementary (92,739)$                    

Richland Union Elementary School District Richland Junior High (433,923)$                 

Pond Union Elementary School District Pond Elementary (43,503)$                    

Taft City School District Lincoln Junior High (171,346)$                 

Wasco Union Elementary School District Thomas Jefferson Middle (160,874)$                 

McFarland Unified School District Browning Road Elementary (107,465)$                  

McFarland Unified School District Kern Avenue Elementary (171,992)$                  

McFarland Unified School District McFarland Middle (166,931)$                  

McFarland Unified School District (446,387)$                 
Kern County Total (5,459,908)$              

Corcoran Joint Unified School District Corcoran High (256,278)$                  

Corcoran Joint Unified School District John C. Fremont Elementary (66,627)$                    

Corcoran Joint Unified School District (322,905)$                 

Hanford Elementary School District Lee Richmond Elementary (66,708)$                    

Hanford Elementary School District Lincoln Elementary (86,682)$                    

Hanford Elementary School District Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary (104,799)$                  

Hanford Elementary School District (258,189)$                 
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Reef-Sunset Unified School District Reef Sunset Middle (123,616)$                  
Kings County Total (825,609)$                 

 

Konocti Unified School District Highlands Academy (15,183)$                    
Lake County Total (15,183)$                    

 

Azusa Unified School District Charles H. Lee Elementary (34,646)$                    

Azusa Unified School District Clifford D. Murray Elementary (91,393)$                    

Azusa Unified School District Valleydale Elementary (55,240)$                    

Azusa Unified School District (181,279)$                 

Baldwin Park Unified School District Sierra Vista High (547,525)$                  

Baldwin Park Unified School District Ernest R. Geddes Elementary (119,175)$                  

Baldwin Park Unified School District (666,700)$                 

East Whittier City Elementary School District Evergreen Elementary (84,609)$                    

El Monte City Elementary School District Columbia Elementary (181,575)$                 

Inglewood Unified School District George W. Crozier Middle (206,207)$                 

Lennox School District Felton Elementary (99,389)$                    

Lennox School District Jefferson Elementary (138,449)$                  

Lennox School District Moffett Elementary (151,667)$                  

Lennox School District Lennox Middle (428,108)$                  

Lennox School District (817,613)$                 

Long Beach Unified School District Webster Elementary (96,293)$                    

Long Beach Unified School District Jefferson Leadership Academies (213,475)$                  

Long Beach Unified School District (309,768)$                 

Los Nietos School District Aeolian Elementary (95,324)$                    

Lynwood Unified School District Mark Twain Elementary (127,008)$                  

Lynwood Unified School District Will Rogers Elementary (145,287)$                  

Lynwood Unified School District Wilson Elementary (123,428)$                  

Lynwood Unified School District Lynwood Middle (393,866)$                  

Lynwood Unified School District (789,590)$                 

Montebello Unified School District Bell Gardens High (928,443)$                  

Montebello Unified School District Winter Gardens Elementary (125,905)$                  

Montebello Unified School District Bell Gardens Intermediate (283,844)$                  

Montebello Unified School District La Merced Intermediate (336,769)$                  

Montebello Unified School District Suva Intermediate (212,722)$                  

Montebello Unified School District (1,887,682)$              

Paramount Unified School District Los Cerritos (100,546)$                  

Paramount Unified School District Major Lynn Mokler (111,637)$                  

Paramount Unified School District Frank J. Zamboni (228,254)$                  

Paramount Unified School District (440,438)$                 

Pasadena Unified School District Altadena Elementary (51,283)$                    

Pasadena Unified School District Washington Middle (143,672)$                  

Pasadena Unified School District (194,954)$                 

Compton Unified School District Dickison Elementary (141,141)$                  
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Compton Unified School District Longfellow Elementary (94,435)$                    

Compton Unified School District Washington Elementary (74,838)$                    

Compton Unified School District McKinley Elementary (72,630)$                    

Compton Unified School District Anderson Elementary (82,806)$                    

Compton Unified School District Carver Elementary (57,286)$                    

Compton Unified School District Lincoln Elementary (47,164)$                    

Compton Unified School District Martin Luther King Elementary (105,311)$                  

Compton Unified School District Bunche Middle (163,889)$                  

Compton Unified School District Enterprise Middle (118,556)$                  

Compton Unified School District Vanguard Learning Center (83,694)$                    

Compton Unified School District Willowbrook Middle (94,651)$                    

Compton Unified School District Walton Middle (123,293)$                  

Compton Unified School District Davis Middle (240,934)$                  

Compton Unified School District (1,500,627)$              

Non-LAUSD LA County Total (7,356,366)$              

Los Angeles Unified School District Vista Middle (398,308)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Phineas Banning Senior High (913,395)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Bell Senior High (1,153,763)$              

Los Angeles Unified School District Crenshaw Senior High (451,179)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District James A. Garfield Senior High (783,909)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Huntington Park Senior High (1,098,335)$              

Los Angeles Unified School District Thomas Jefferson Senior High (567,204)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Abraham Lincoln Senior High (663,281)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Sylmar Senior High (938,107)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

George Washington Preparatory 

High (506,365)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Woodrow Wilson Senior High (624,274)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Bridge Street Elementary (58,524)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Elizabeth Learning Center (405,926)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Evergreen Avenue Elementary (166,500)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Farmdale Elementary (93,278)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Fernangeles Elementary (138,665)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Gulf Avenue Elementary (168,223)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Hillcrest Drive Elementary (130,831)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District YES Academy (113,414)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Langdon Avenue Elementary (96,885)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Magnolia Avenue Elementary (214,741)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Main Street Elementary (132,016)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Malabar Street Elementary (140,307)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Manchester Avenue Elementary (167,388)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Miramonte Elementary (262,497)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Napa Street Elementary (87,275)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Nevin Avenue Elementary (123,428)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District One Hundred Fifty-Third Street (76,157)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District

One Hundred Seventh Street 

Elementary (153,390)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

One Hundred Twelfth Street 

Elementary (90,909)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Park Avenue Elementary (111,556)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Ritter Elementary (65,631)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Seventy-Fifth Street Elementary (220,878)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Tenth Street Elementary (164,508)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Trinity Street Elementary (94,893)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District Vermont Avenue Elementary (121,005)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Weigand Avenue Elementary (74,488)$                    

Los Angeles Unified School District West Vernon Avenue Elementary (165,827)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Western Avenue Elementary (122,486)$                  
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Los Angeles Unified School District Woodcrest Elementary (161,574)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District John Adams Middle (301,934)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Belvedere Middle (398,577)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Andrew Carnegie Middle (330,227)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

George Washington Carver 

Middle (385,225)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Chester W. Nimitz Middle (502,488)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Charles Drew Middle (310,118)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Samuel Gompers Middle (294,370)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District David Wark Griffith Middle (374,807)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

Bret Harte Preparatory 

Intermediate (277,437)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Hollenbeck Middle (364,443)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Charles Maclay Middle (208,845)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Horace Mann Junior High (187,040)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Mark Twain Middle (171,292)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Mary McLeod Bethune Middle (334,588)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District John Muir Middle (330,739)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Florence Nightingale Middle (302,607)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Northridge Middle (210,299)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Pacoima Middle (414,541)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District San Fernando Middle (376,153)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Francisco Sepulveda Middle (435,754)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Robert Louis Stevenson Middle (494,251)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Van Nuys Middle (334,831)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Daniel Webster Middle (171,049)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Wilmington Middle (474,141)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Audubon Middle (197,700)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Thomas A. Edison Middle (284,921)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Joseph Le Conte Middle (267,611)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Edwin Markham Middle (296,308)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Johnnie Cochran, Jr., Middle (314,237)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Olive Vista Middle (364,873)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Robert E. Peary Middle (459,605)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Sun Valley Middle (337,496)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Glenn Hammond Curtiss Middle (194,093)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District El Sereno Middle (363,662)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

Evelyn Thurman Gratts 

Elementary (126,012)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District Los Angeles Academy Middle (504,480)$                  
LAUSD Non-waiver Group (23,918,069)$            

Los Angeles Unified School District Liechty Middle School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District West Adams Prep -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Roybal High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Bernstein High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Academic Performance -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District CIVITAS School of Leadership -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Los Angeles High School of the 

Arts -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Los Angeles Teachers 

Preparatory Academy -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

School for Visual Arts and 

Humanities -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Belmont Senior High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Susan Miller Dorsey High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Hollywood Senior High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Los Angeles Senior High School -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Virgil Middle -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Berendo Middle School -$                           
LA 16 Waiver Group (4,825,108)$              

Los Angeles Unified School District

Animo Locke Charter High 

School #3 -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Animo Locke Charter High 

School #1 -$                           
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Los Angeles Unified School District

Animo Locke Charter High 

School #2 -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District Amino Locke ACE Academy -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Alain LeRoy Locke Charter High 

School -$                           
Locke Waiver Group (671,922)$                  

Los Angeles Unified School District

School of Engineering and 

Technology (Mendez) -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

School of Math and Science 

(Mendez) -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Academy of Environmental & 

Social Policy (ESP) at Roosevelt 

High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

School of Law & Government at 

Roosevelt High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Humanitas Art School at 

Roosevelt High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

School of Science, Technology, 

Engineering & Math (STEM) at 

Roosevelt High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Academy of Medical & Health 

Sciences at Roosevelt High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

Math, Science, & Technology 

Magnet Academy at Roosevelt 

High -$                           

Los Angeles Unified School District

School of Communications, New 

Media and Technology at 

Roosevelt -$                           Roosevelt/Mendez Waiver 

Group (1,173,172)$              

Los Angeles Unified School District (30,588,272)$            
Los Angeles County Total (37,944,638)$            

-$                           

Madera Unified School District La Vina Elementary (61,566)$                    

Madera Unified School District Millview Elementary (143,537)$                  

Madera Unified School District Martin Luther King Jr. Middle (174,684)$                  

Madera Unified School District (379,787)$                 
Madera County Total (379,787)$                 

-$                           

San Rafael City Elementary School District San Pedro Elementary (68,323)$                    
Marin County Total (68,323)$                    

-$                           

Round Valley Unified School District Round Valley Elementary (40,622)$                    

Ukiah Unified School District Nokomis Elementary (68,592)$                    
Mendocino County Total (109,214)$                 

-$                           

Hilmar Unified School District Merquin Elementary (28,374)$                    

Merced City Elementary School District John Muir Elementary (81,379)$                    

Planada Elementary School District Planada Elementary (82,375)$                    

Gustine Unified School District Romero Elementary (50,179)$                    
Merced County Total (242,307)$                 

-$                           

Chualar Union Elementary School District Chualar Elementary (68,242)$                    

Greenfield Union Elementary School District

Mary Chapa Literacy and 

Technology Academy (49,937)$                    

Greenfield Union Elementary School District Vista Verde Middle (187,767)$                  

Greenfield Union Elementary School District (237,703)$                 

King City Union Elementary School District Santa Lucia Elementary (124,397)$                  

King City Union Elementary School District Del Rey Elementary (125,151)$                  

King City Union Elementary School District (249,548)$                 

Page 7 of 14



District School (89,000,000)$            

AB 5 (Fuentes) $89 million Loss of QEIA Program Dollars:                     

Example from schools funded in 2011-12 School Year                    

CA Department of Education Data May 10, 2012

Quality Education Investment Act of 2006 (QEIA)--Current Law

52055.720 (e):  “A school that is funded under this article and continues to meet the program and 

achievement requirement of this article shall be funded annually through the 2013-14 fiscal year.”

52055.770 (j):  “Notwithstanding any other provision of law, funds appropriated under subdivision (c) but 

not allocated to schools with kindergarten or grades 1 to 12, inclusive, in a fiscal year, due to program 

termination in any year or otherwise, shall be available for reappropriation only in furtherance of the 

purposes of this article.  First priority for those amounts shall be to provide cost-of-living increases and 

enrollment growth adjustments to funded schools.”

Salinas City Elementary School District Los Padres Elementary (133,738)$                  

Salinas City Elementary School District Natividad Elementary (124,613)$                  

Salinas City Elementary School District Sherwood Elementary (137,400)$                  

Salinas City Elementary School District (395,750)$                 

Salinas Union High School District La Paz Middle (207,149)$                 

Santa Rita Union Elementary School District Santa Rita Elementary (86,117)$                    

Soledad Unified School District San Vicente Elementary (92,766)$                    

Soledad Unified School District Gabilan Elementary (71,069)$                    

Soledad Unified School District (163,835)$                 

Monterey County Total (1,408,345)$              

Napa Valley Unified School District Pueblo Vista Elementary (47,514)$                    

Napa Valley Unified School District Shearer Charter (88,190)$                    

Napa Valley Unified School District (1,544,049)$              

Napa County Total (135,704)$                 

Anaheim Union High School District Anaheim High (932,239)$                  

Anaheim Union High School District South Junior High (363,904)$                  

Anaheim Union High School District Sycamore Junior High (385,225)$                  

Anaheim Union High School District (1,681,367)$              

Capistrano Unified School District Kinoshita Elementary (111,206)$                 

Fullerton Elementary School District Valencia Park Elementary (122,701)$                 

Orange Unified School District Esplanade Elementary (87,301)$                    

Orange Unified School District Fairhaven Elementary (99,792)$                    

Orange Unified School District Handy Elementary (95,970)$                    

Orange Unified School District Portola Middle (189,220)$                  

Orange Unified School District (472,284)$                 

Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District Melrose Elementary (107,088)$                 

Santa Ana Unified School District Century High (582,279)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Diamond Elementary (101,919)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Thomas A. Edison Elementary (113,468)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Lowell Elementary (150,160)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Martin Elementary (129,108)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Monte Vista Elementary (111,395)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Sierra Intermediate (209,814)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Wilson Elementary (116,860)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Julia C. Lathrop Intermediate (314,479)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Willard Intermediate (234,769)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Spurgeon Intermediate (293,643)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District John F. Kennedy Elementary (135,973)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Garfield Elementary (115,756)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District Wallace R. Davis Elementary (129,108)$                  

Santa Ana Unified School District (2,738,730)$              

Orange County Total (5,233,376)$              
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Banning Unified School District Susan B. Coombs Intermediate (166,931)$                  

Banning Unified School District Nicolet Middle (170,323)$                  

Banning Unified School District (337,253)$                 

Desert Sands Unified School District Dwight Eisenhower Elementary (86,171)$                    

Desert Sands Unified School District Herbert Hoover Elementary (76,830)$                    

Desert Sands Unified School District Thomas Jefferson Middle (171,292)$                  

Desert Sands Unified School District (334,292)$                 

Jurupa Unified School District Pacific Avenue Elementary (76,937)$                    

Jurupa Unified School District Rustic Lane Elementary (111,718)$                  

Jurupa Unified School District (188,655)$                 

Moreno Valley Unified School District Edgemont Elementary (128,597)$                  

Moreno Valley Unified School District Mountain View Middle (317,386)$                  

Moreno Valley Unified School District Badger Springs Middle (323,928)$                  

Moreno Valley Unified School District Sunnymead Middle (382,533)$                  

Moreno Valley Unified School District (1,152,444)$              

Palo Verde Unified School District Felix J. Appleby Elementary (99,469)$                    

Palo Verde Unified School District Blythe Middle (128,166)$                  

Palo Verde Unified School District (227,635)$                 

Perris Elementary School District Good Hope Elementary (138,234)$                  

Perris Elementary School District Perris Elementary (105,203)$                  

Perris Elementary School District Park Avenue Elementary (87,086)$                    

Perris Elementary School District (330,523)$                 

Romoland Elementary School District Romoland Elementary (73,922)$                    

Coachella Valley Unified School District Desert Mirage High (521,171)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District Toro Canyon Middle (242,764)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District Coachella Valley High (732,762)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District Mecca Elementary (144,829)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District Oasis Elementary (120,413)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District

Cahuilla Desert Academy Junior 

High (210,299)$                  

Coachella Valley Unified School District (1,972,238)$              
Riverside County Total (4,616,963)$              

River Delta Joint Unified School District Walnut Grove Elementary (20,055)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Luther Burbank High (529,220)$                  

Sacramento City Unified School District Hiram W. Johnson High (511,372)$                  

Sacramento City Unified School District Edward Kemble Elementary (63,935)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Ethel Phillips Elementary (73,895)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Freeport Elementary (63,666)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Fruit Ridge Elementary (63,827)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District John D. Sloat Elementary (63,020)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Mark Twain Elementary (75,860)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Pacific Elementary (100,600)$                  

Sacramento City Unified School District Tahoe Elementary (63,073)$                    

Sacramento City Unified School District Rosa Parks Middle (114,114)$                  

Sacramento City Unified School District John H. Still (159,932)$                  

Sacramento City Unified School District (1,882,513)$              

Natomas Unified School District American Lakes Elementary (100,062)$                 
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Twin Rivers Unified School District Fairbanks Elementary (68,242)$                    

Twin Rivers Unified School District Hagginwood Elementary (68,000)$                    

Twin Rivers Unified School District Harmon Johnson Elementary (65,954)$                    

Twin Rivers Unified School District Oakdale Elementary (82,321)$                    

Twin Rivers Unified School District (284,517)$                 

Sacramento County Total (2,287,147)$              

Hollister School District R. O. Hardin Elementary (109,295)$                 
San Benito County Total (109,295)$                 

Colton Joint Unified School District Colton Middle (247,368)$                 

Fontana Unified School District Alder Middle (294,370)$                  

Fontana Unified School District Fontana Middle (260,451)$                  

Fontana Unified School District (554,821)$                 

Needles Unified School District Needles High (75,107)$                    

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Montera Elementary (102,027)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Berlyn Elementary (134,384)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Central Langauage Academy (119,202)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Corona Elementary (116,833)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Del Norte Elementary (138,476)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Euclid Elementary (114,787)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Lehigh Elementary (136,430)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Mariposa Elementary (152,125)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Mission Elementary (134,465)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District Sultana Elementary (153,713)$                  

Ontario-Montclair Elementary School District (1,302,442)$              

Rialto Unified School District Rialto High (795,485)$                  

Rialto Unified School District Eisenhower Senior High (649,040)$                  

Rialto Unified School District Boyd Elementary (97,773)$                    

Rialto Unified School District Henry Elementary (93,789)$                    

Rialto Unified School District Rialto Middle (359,543)$                  

Rialto Unified School District Kolb Middle (245,429)$                  

Rialto Unified School District (2,241,060)$              

San Bernardino City Unified School District Pacific High (615,875)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District San Bernardino High (642,257)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Arrowhead Elementary (58,174)$                    

San Bernardino City Unified School District Bradley Elementary (127,924)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Burbank Elementary (69,050)$                    

San Bernardino City Unified School District Cypress Elementary (98,392)$                    

San Bernardino City Unified School District Hunt Elementary (121,355)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Kendall Elementary (74,488)$                    

San Bernardino City Unified School District Lincoln Elementary (142,757)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Lytle Creek Elementary (129,673)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Monterey Elementary (137,184)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Mt. Vernon Elementary (112,364)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Riley Elementary (130,185)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Rio Vista Elementary (94,301)$                    

San Bernardino City Unified School District Vermont Elementary (134,681)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Warm Springs Elementary (105,822)$                  
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San Bernardino City Unified School District Wilson Elementary (110,183)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Arrowview Middle (281,341)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Curtis Middle (240,638)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District Martin Luther King Jr. Middle (228,012)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District E. Neal Roberts Elementary (115,971)$                  

San Bernardino City Unified School District (3,770,626)$              

Lucerne Valley Unified School District Lucerne Valley Elementary (83,667)$                    
San Bernardino County Total (8,275,091)$              

Chula Vista Elementary School District Harborside Elementary (119,417)$                  

Chula Vista Elementary School District J. Calvin Lauderbach Elementary (136,161)$                  

Chula Vista Elementary School District Silver Wing Elementary (76,507)$                    

Chula Vista Elementary School District Otay Elementary (107,680)$                  

Chula Vista Elementary School District (439,765)$                 

Escondido Union Elementary School District Pioneer Elementary (134,654)$                 

Grossmont Union High School District El Cajon Valley High (613,048)$                 

Mountain Empire Unified School District Clover Flat Elementary (33,919)$                    

Mountain Empire Unified School District Potrero Elementary (45,979)$                    

Mountain Empire Unified School District (79,898)$                    

San Diego Unified School District Edison Elementary (99,819)$                    

San Diego Unified School District Emerson/Bandini Elementary (114,894)$                  

San Diego Unified School District Encanto Elementary (104,396)$                  

San Diego Unified School District Marshall Elementary (89,428)$                    

San Diego Unified School District Mann Middle (200,365)$                  

San Diego Unified School District Montgomery Middle (108,057)$                  

San Diego Unified School District Roosevelt International Middle (192,612)$                  

San Diego Unified School District (909,572)$                 

San Ysidro Elementary School District La Mirada Elementary (127,924)$                 

South Bay Union Elementary School District Bayside Elementary (97,504)$                    

South Bay Union Elementary School District Sunnyslope Elementary (101,865)$                  

South Bay Union Elementary School District Howard Pence Elementary (118,609)$                  

South Bay Union Elementary School District (317,979)$                 

Sweetwater Union High School District Southwest Middle (153,848)$                 

Vista Unified School District Olive Elementary (74,757)$                    
San Diego County Total (2,851,444)$              

San Francisco Unified School District International Studies Academy (112,875)$                  

San Francisco Unified School District Mission High (224,782)$                  

San Francisco Unified School District Hillcrest Elementary (81,164)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District John Muir Elementary (36,073)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Miraloma Elementary (61,835)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Paul Revere Elementary (80,733)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Rosa Parks Elementary (64,123)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Sanchez Elementary (42,776)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Malcolm X Academy (13,729)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Everett Middle (82,617)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District Horace Mann Middle (47,487)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District James Lick Middle (138,342)$                  
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San Francisco Unified School District

Charles Drew College Prep 

Academy (36,073)$                    

San Francisco Unified School District (1,022,609)$              
San Francisco County Total (1,022,609)$              

Lodi Unified School District George Washington Elementary (79,495)$                    

Lodi Unified School District Clyde W. Needham Elementary (52,709)$                    

Lodi Unified School District Oakwood Elementary (96,347)$                    

Lodi Unified School District Delta Sierra Middle (111,691)$                  

Lodi Unified School District Sutherland Elementary (91,824)$                    

Lodi Unified School District (432,065)$                 

Stockton Unified School District Grunsky Elementary (97,585)$                    

Stockton Unified School District Monroe Elementary (95,754)$                    

Stockton Unified School District Nightingale Elementary (72,603)$                    

Stockton Unified School District Roosevelt Elementary (91,797)$                    

Stockton Unified School District Van Buren Elementary (106,038)$                  

Stockton Unified School District (463,777)$                 
San Joaquin County Total (895,843)$                 

Ravenswood City Elementary School District Belle Haven Elementary (107,411)$                  

Ravenswood City Elementary School District Cesar Chavez Elementary (64,204)$                    

Ravenswood City Elementary School District (171,615)$                 

Redwood City Elementary School District Fair Oaks Elementary (78,364)$                    

Redwood City Elementary School District Taft Elementary (92,766)$                    

Redwood City Elementary School District (171,130)$                 
San Mateo County Total (342,745)$                 

Santa Maria-Bonita Elementary School District Bonita Elementary (93,116)$                    

Santa Barbara Unified School District McKinley Elementary (73,895)$                    

Santa Maria Joint Union High School District Santa Maria High (637,734)$                 
Santa Barbara County Total (804,746)$                 

Alum Rock Union Elementary School District Clyde L. Fischer Middle (154,817)$                  

Alum Rock Union Elementary School District Cesar Chavez Elementary (85,094)$                    

Alum Rock Union Elementary School District Joseph George Middle (149,729)$                  

Alum Rock Union Elementary School District (389,640)$                 

San Jose Unified School District Anne Darling Elementary (90,801)$                    

San Jose Unified School District Selma Olinder Elementary (82,294)$                    

San Jose Unified School District Walter L. Bachrodt Elementary (98,796)$                    

San Jose Unified School District Washington Elementary (93,951)$                    

San Jose Unified School District (365,842)$                 
Santa Clara County Total (755,482)$                 

Pajaro Valley Unified School District E. A. Hall Middle (138,099)$                  

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Freedom Elementary (103,238)$                  

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Mintie White Elementary (101,973)$                  

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Rolling Hills Middle (139,095)$                  

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Ohlone Elementary (82,214)$                    

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Starlight Elementary (97,827)$                    

Pajaro Valley Unified School District Lakeview Middle (150,456)$                  

Pajaro Valley Unified School District (812,902)$                 
Santa Cruz County Total (812,902)$                 
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Redding Elementary School District Juniper Academy (39,330)$                    
Shasta County Total (39,330)$                    

-$                           

Happy Camp Union Elementary School District Happy Camp Elementary (22,128)$                    
Siskiyou County Total (22,128)$                    

Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District Anna Kyle Elementary (131,450)$                  

Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District Fairview Elementary (97,208)$                    

Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District Suisun Elementary (87,678)$                    

Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District (316,337)$                 

Vallejo City Unified School District Vallejo High (444,664)$                  

Vallejo City Unified School District Johnston Cooper Elementary (87,167)$                    

Vallejo City Unified School District Mare Island Elementary (41,726)$                    

Vallejo City Unified School District (573,557)$                 

Solano County Total (889,893)$                 

Petaluma City Elementary School District McKinley Elementary School (52,575)$                    

Santa Rosa Elementary School District

Abraham Lincoln Elementary 

School (62,939)$                    

Sonoma County Total (115,514)$                 

Keyes Union School District Keyes Elementary (83,667)$                    

Modesto City Elementary School District Orville Wright Elementary (77,045)$                    

Turlock Unified School District Wakefield Elementary (119,686)$                 

Stanislaus County Total (280,398)$                 

Yuba City Unified School District Bridge Street Elementary (75,807)$                    

Yuba City Unified School District Park Avenue Elementary (100,115)$                  

Yuba City Unified School District (175,922)$                 
Sutter County Total (175,922)$                 

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District Cutler Elementary (118,771)$                  

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District Golden Valley Elementary (118,017)$                  

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District El Monte Middle (223,140)$                  

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District (459,928)$                 

Farmersville Unified School District Freedom Elementary (101,273)$                  

Farmersville Unified School District George L. Snowden Elementary (53,705)$                    

Farmersville Unified School District Farmersville Junior High (142,703)$                  

Farmersville Unified School District (297,681)$                 

Dinuba Unified School District John F. Kennedy Academy (100,788)$                  

Dinuba Unified School District Jefferson Elementary (104,073)$                  

Dinuba Unified School District Washington Intermediate (220,959)$                  

Dinuba Unified School District Wilson Elementary (81,568)$                    

Dinuba Unified School District (507,388)$                 
Tulare County Total (1,264,996)$              

Hueneme Elementary School District Julien Hathaway Elementary (97,693)$                    

Oxnard Elementary School District Curren Elementary (142,891)$                  
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Oxnard Elementary School District Richard B. Haydock Intermediate (189,947)$                  

Oxnard Elementary School District McKinna Elementary (99,092)$                    

Oxnard Elementary School District Ramona Elementary (91,932)$                    

Oxnard Elementary School District Sierra Linda Elementary (125,043)$                  

Oxnard Elementary School District Lemonwood Elementary (139,042)$                  

Oxnard Elementary School District Robert J. Frank Intermediate (290,278)$                  

Oxnard Elementary School District (1,078,225)$              

Santa Paula Elementary School District Barbara Webster Elementary (67,623)$                    

Santa Paula Elementary School District Glen City Elementary (99,604)$                    

Santa Paula Elementary School District Grace S. Thille Elementary (62,051)$                    

Santa Paula Elementary School District (229,277)$                 
Ventura County Total (1,405,195)$              

-$                           

Washington Unified School District Elkhorn Village Elementary (109,376)$                 
Yolo County Total (109,376)$                 

Marysville Joint Unified School District Cedar Lane Elementary (97,262)$                    
Yuba County Total (97,262)$                    

STATE TOTAL (89,000,000.00)$      
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